

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/14/2016 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 0047(92)89, P 0034(136)258 (PCN 01QU, 01QV)	Buffalo, Hyde	Deck Overlay, Replace Rail & Approach Guardrail, Approach Pavement & ADA Upgrades
2.	P 0045(57)182 (PCN 05E3)	Edmunds, McPherson	Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 01QU

Project No: P 0047(92)89, P 0034(136)258

Project Location: SD47, 0.3 miles NE of Big Bend Dam over Soldier Creek & SD34, and 0.9 miles south of Jct SD47N over the west fork of Elm Creek

Desc of Construction: Deck Overlay, Replace Rail & Approach Guardrail, Approach Pavement & ADA Upgrades

County: Buffalo, Hyde

**Bidder:**  
Journey Group Companies

01/20/2017

Page 1 of 8

**Bidder:**  
J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$194,562.30	\$194,562.30	\$207,000.00	\$207,000.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$615.47	\$615.47	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	212.000	Ft	\$11.58	\$2,454.96	\$11.00	\$2,332.00
4	110E0045	Remove Partial Bridge Joint	2.000	Each	\$449.16	\$898.32	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
5	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	740.400	SqYd	\$5.89	\$4,360.96	\$11.00	\$8,144.40
6	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	374.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$1,683.00	\$10.00	\$3,740.00
7	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	314.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$2,198.00	\$8.00	\$2,512.00
8	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	52.000	Ft	\$10.50	\$546.00	\$11.00	\$572.00
9	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	75.000	SqYd	\$16.95	\$1,271.25	\$35.00	\$2,625.00
10	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	17.000	SqYd	\$33.16	\$563.72	\$35.00	\$595.00
11	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.700	CuYd	\$10.00	\$7.00	\$100.00	\$70.00
12	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	457.000	Ft	\$6.87	\$3,139.59	\$6.50	\$2,970.50
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	971.000	CuYd	\$32.56	\$31,615.76	\$35.00	\$33,985.00
14	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$1,770.32	\$1,770.32	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
15	260E1010	Base Course	280.000	Ton	\$31.79	\$8,901.20	\$50.00	\$14,000.00
16	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	95.000	Ton	\$185.21	\$17,594.95	\$250.00	\$23,750.00
17	320E7510	Asphalt Bridge Joint	60.000	Ft	\$199.65	\$11,979.00	\$275.00	\$16,500.00
18	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	268.000	SqYd	\$8.07	\$2,162.76	\$18.00	\$4,824.00
19	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$95,632.15	\$95,632.15	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
20	410E1610	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	1.000	Each	\$17,891.54	\$17,891.54	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	412E0120	Bridge Repainting, Class II	1.000	LS	\$198,635.29	\$198,635.29	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
23	412E0400	Rust Penetrating Sealer	1.000	LS	\$1,249.94	\$1,249.94	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
24	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$127,657.50	\$127,657.50	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 01QU  
 Project No: P 0047(92)89, P 0034(136)258  
 Project Location: SD47, 0.3 miles NE of Big Bend Dam over Soldier Creek & SD34, and 0.9 miles south of Jct SD47N over the west fork of Elm Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Deck Overlay, Replace Rail & Approach Guardrail, Approach Pavement & ADA Upgrades  
 County: Buffalo, Hyde

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

01/20/2017 Page 2 of 8

**Bidder:**  
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	14.600	CuYd	\$991.10	\$14,470.06	\$1,300.00	\$18,980.00
26	460E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	20.800	CuFt	\$345.95	\$7,195.76	\$550.00	\$11,440.00
27	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	51.300	CuFt	\$250.41	\$12,846.03	\$150.00	\$7,695.00
28	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	186.000	SqFt	\$6.58	\$1,223.88	\$5.00	\$930.00
29	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	5.100	CuYd	\$2,987.48	\$15,236.15	\$1,300.00	\$6,630.00
30	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	180.000	Each	\$24.87	\$4,476.60	\$18.00	\$3,240.00
31	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	0.400	CuYd	\$2,932.98	\$1,173.19	\$2,900.00	\$1,160.00
32	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,284.000	Lb	\$2.50	\$3,210.00	\$3.00	\$3,852.00
33	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	86.000	Each	\$51.29	\$4,410.94	\$50.00	\$4,300.00
34	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	740.400	SqYd	\$48.94	\$36,235.18	\$65.00	\$48,126.00
35	491E0010	Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	113.000	SqYd	\$20.30	\$2,293.90	\$45.00	\$5,085.00
36	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	853.400	SqYd	\$18.95	\$16,171.93	\$8.00	\$6,827.20
37	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	740.400	SqYd	\$26.81	\$19,850.12	\$22.00	\$16,288.80
38	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	135.000	SqYd	\$69.29	\$9,354.15	\$150.00	\$20,250.00
39	550E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	353.300	SqYd	\$59.63	\$21,067.28	\$25.00	\$8,832.50
41	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	88.300	SqYd	\$32.58	\$2,876.81	\$11.00	\$971.30
42	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	35.300	SqYd	\$91.27	\$3,221.83	\$50.00	\$1,765.00
43	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	17.600	SqYd	\$126.10	\$2,219.36	\$85.00	\$1,496.00
44	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	17.600	SqYd	\$130.89	\$2,303.66	\$75.00	\$1,320.00
45	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$7.10	\$142.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
46	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	6.600	CuYd	\$510.89	\$3,371.87	\$500.00	\$3,300.00
47	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	353.400	SqYd	\$145.68	\$51,483.31	\$95.00	\$33,573.00
48	621E0300	Chain Link Fence for Bridge Sidewalk	448.000	Ft	\$14.39	\$6,446.72	\$34.00	\$15,232.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 01QU  
 Project No: P 0047(92)89, P 0034(136)258  
 Project Location: SD47, 0.3 miles NE of Big Bend Dam over Soldier Creek & SD34, and 0.9 miles south of Jct SD47N over the west fork of Elm Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Deck Overlay, Replace Rail & Approach Guardrail, Approach Pavement & ADA Upgrades  
 County: Buffalo, Hyde

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

**Bidder:**  
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Post	50.000	Ft	\$112.49	\$5,624.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
50	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	300.000	Ft	\$31.25	\$9,375.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00
51	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$401.00	\$1,604.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00
52	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,020.32	\$8,081.28	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00
53	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	457.000	Ft	\$8.75	\$3,998.75	\$8.00	\$3,656.00
54	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$31.25	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$480.00
55	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	2,750.000	Ft	\$0.62	\$1,705.00	\$1.10	\$3,025.00
56	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	405.000	Ft	\$0.94	\$380.70	\$1.10	\$445.50
57	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$3,628.50	\$24.19	\$3,628.50
58	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	398.000	SqFt	\$3.75	\$1,492.50	\$5.00	\$1,990.00
59	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,740.36	\$25,740.36	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
60	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	4.000	Each	\$124.99	\$499.96	\$150.00	\$600.00
61	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	38.000	Each	\$40.00	\$1,520.00	\$20.00	\$760.00
62	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	5,200.000	Ft	\$1.87	\$9,724.00	\$1.10	\$5,720.00
63	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	35.000	Each	\$650.28	\$22,759.80	\$400.00	\$14,000.00
64	634E1002	Detour Signing	2,042.300	SqFt	\$15.09	\$30,818.31	\$17.00	\$34,719.10
65	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	660.000	Ft	\$12.50	\$8,250.00	\$10.00	\$6,600.00
66	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	150.000	SqFt	\$13.25	\$1,987.50	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
67	670E5202	Special Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$4,977.90	\$4,977.90	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
68	700E0110	Class A Riprap	3.000	Ton	\$87.73	\$263.19	\$200.00	\$600.00
69	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,374.84	\$3,374.84	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
70	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	300.000	Ft	\$6.25	\$1,875.00	\$5.50	\$1,650.00
71	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	5.000	SqYd	\$13.36	\$66.80	\$28.00	\$140.00
72	900E2030	Miscellaneous Work	3.000	Site	\$156.24	\$468.72	\$150.00	\$450.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 01QU  
 Project No: P 0047(92)89, P 0034(136)258  
 Project Location: SD47, 0.3 miles NE of Big Bend Dam over Soldier Creek & SD34, and 0.9 miles south of Jct SD47N over the west fork of Elm Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Deck Overlay, Replace Rail & Approach Guardrail, Approach Pavement & ADA Upgrades  
 County: Buffalo, Hyde

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

**Bidder:**  
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73	550E0011	Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	26.000	CuYd	\$550.75	\$14,319.50	\$400.00	\$10,400.00

<b>Total Bid Amount</b>	<b>\$1,131,707.83</b>	<b>\$1,257,727.80</b>
-------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 01QU

Project No: P 0047(92)89, P 0034(136)258

Project Location: SD47, 0.3 miles NE of Big Bend Dam over Soldier Creek & SD34, and 0.9 miles south of Jct SD47N over the west fork of Elm Creek

Desc of Construction: Deck Overlay, Replace Rail & Approach Guardrail, Approach Pavement & ADA Upgrades

County: Buffalo, Hyde

**Bidder:**  
BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

01/20/2017

Page 5 of 8

**Bidder:**  
PCIROADS, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$208,818.82	\$208,818.82
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	212.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$4,240.00	\$28.00	\$5,936.00
4	110E0045	Remove Partial Bridge Joint	2.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,007.20	\$4,014.40
5	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	740.400	SqYd	\$30.00	\$22,212.00	\$40.00	\$29,616.00
6	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	374.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,870.00	\$4.00	\$1,496.00
7	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	314.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$2,512.00	\$6.00	\$1,884.00
8	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	52.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$10.00	\$520.00
9	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	75.000	SqYd	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
10	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	17.000	SqYd	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$15.00	\$255.00
11	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.700	CuYd	\$7.00	\$4.90	\$8.00	\$5.60
12	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	457.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,742.00	\$5.50	\$2,513.50
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	971.000	CuYd	\$28.00	\$27,188.00	\$30.00	\$29,130.00
14	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
15	260E1010	Base Course	280.000	Ton	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$45.00	\$12,600.00
16	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	95.000	Ton	\$165.00	\$15,675.00	\$155.00	\$14,725.00
17	320E7510	Asphalt Bridge Joint	60.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$185.50	\$11,130.00
18	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	268.000	SqYd	\$34.00	\$9,112.00	\$7.00	\$1,876.00
19	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$85,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$50,220.00	\$50,220.00
20	410E1610	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	1.000	Each	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,540.00	\$32,540.00
22	412E0120	Bridge Repainting, Class II	1.000	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
23	412E0400	Rust Penetrating Sealer	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 01QU

Project No: P 0047(92)89, P 0034(136)258

Project Location: SD47, 0.3 miles NE of Big Bend Dam over Soldier Creek & SD34, and 0.9 miles south of Jct SD47N over the west fork of Elm Creek

Desc of Construction: Deck Overlay, Replace Rail & Approach Guardrail, Approach Pavement & ADA Upgrades

County: Buffalo, Hyde

**Bidder:**  
BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

01/20/2017

Page 6 of 8

**Bidder:**  
PCIROADS, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	14.600	CuYd	\$3,000.00	\$43,800.00	\$2,510.00	\$36,646.00
26	460E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	20.800	CuFt	\$300.00	\$6,240.00	\$350.00	\$7,280.00
27	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	51.300	CuFt	\$400.00	\$20,520.00	\$239.76	\$12,299.69
28	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	186.000	SqFt	\$30.00	\$5,580.00	\$15.00	\$2,790.00
29	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	5.100	CuYd	\$18,000.00	\$91,800.00	\$10,523.00	\$53,667.30
30	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	180.000	Each	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00
31	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	0.400	CuYd	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00
32	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,284.000	Lb	\$2.60	\$3,338.40	\$2.50	\$3,210.00
33	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	86.000	Each	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$65.00	\$5,590.00
34	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	740.400	SqYd	\$40.00	\$29,616.00	\$111.50	\$82,554.60
35	491E0010	Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	113.000	SqYd	\$32.00	\$3,616.00	\$85.00	\$9,605.00
36	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	853.400	SqYd	\$5.00	\$4,267.00	\$5.00	\$4,267.00
37	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	740.400	SqYd	\$15.00	\$11,106.00	\$14.00	\$10,365.60
38	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	135.000	SqYd	\$225.00	\$30,375.00	\$300.00	\$40,500.00
39	550E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	353.300	SqYd	\$42.00	\$14,838.60	\$95.70	\$33,810.81
41	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	88.300	SqYd	\$36.00	\$3,178.80	\$45.00	\$3,973.50
42	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	35.300	SqYd	\$95.00	\$3,353.50	\$265.00	\$9,354.50
43	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	17.600	SqYd	\$125.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$5,280.00
44	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	17.600	SqYd	\$125.00	\$2,200.00	\$350.00	\$6,160.00
45	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
46	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	6.600	CuYd	\$525.00	\$3,465.00	\$425.00	\$2,805.00
47	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	353.400	SqYd	\$190.00	\$67,146.00	\$201.00	\$71,033.40
48	621E0300	Chain Link Fence for Bridge Sidewalk	448.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$4,480.00	\$12.70	\$5,689.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 01QU  
 Project No: P 0047(92)89, P 0034(136)258  
 Project Location: SD47, 0.3 miles NE of Big Bend Dam over Soldier Creek & SD34, and 0.9 miles south of Jct SD47N over the west fork of Elm Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Deck Overlay, Replace Rail & Approach Guardrail, Approach Pavement & ADA Upgrades  
 County: Buffalo, Hyde

**Bidder:**  
 BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

01/20/2017

Page 7 of 8

**Bidder:**  
 PCIROADS, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Post	50.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
50	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	300.000	Ft	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
51	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00
52	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
53	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	457.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$3,656.00	\$7.00	\$3,199.00
54	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$400.00
55	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	2,750.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$1,650.00	\$0.50	\$1,375.00
56	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	405.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$364.50	\$0.75	\$303.75
57	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$3,628.50	\$24.19	\$3,628.50
58	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	398.000	SqFt	\$8.50	\$3,383.00	\$3.00	\$1,194.00
59	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
60	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	4.000	Each	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
61	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	38.000	Each	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$32.00	\$1,216.00
62	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	5,200.000	Ft	\$1.90	\$9,880.00	\$1.50	\$7,800.00
63	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	35.000	Each	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$730.00	\$25,550.00
64	634E1002	Detour Signing	2,042.300	SqFt	\$13.00	\$26,549.90	\$12.07	\$24,650.56
65	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	660.000	Ft	\$13.00	\$8,580.00	\$10.00	\$6,600.00
66	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	150.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00
67	670E5202	Special Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
68	700E0110	Class A Riprap	3.000	Ton	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
69	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
70	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	300.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
71	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	5.000	SqYd	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
72	900E2030	Miscellaneous Work	3.000	Site	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$375.00





**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016  
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05E3  
Project No: P 0045(57)182  
Project Location: SD45 from the east junction of US12 to the Edmunds/McPherson County Line  
Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing  
County: Edmunds, McPherson

**Bidder:**  
ASPHALT PAVING & MATERIALS  
CO

01/20/2017

Page 1 of 8

**Bidder:**  
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$103,117.76	\$103,117.76	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	10.000	Each	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
3	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	12.000	Each	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$11.00	\$132.00
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	516.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$4,128.00	\$8.00	\$4,128.00
5	260E1010	Base Course	2,036.200	Ton	\$15.50	\$31,561.10	\$19.00	\$38,687.80
6	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	1,693.800	Ton	\$420.00	\$711,396.00	\$415.00	\$702,927.00
7	320E1002	Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	28,550.100	Ton	\$35.00	\$999,253.50	\$36.50	\$1,042,078.65
8	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	282.300	Ton	\$170.00	\$47,991.00	\$170.00	\$47,991.00
9	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	20.600	Mile	\$485.00	\$9,991.00	\$515.00	\$10,609.00
10	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	121.400	Ton	\$450.00	\$54,630.00	\$490.00	\$59,486.00
11	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	43.700	Ton	\$560.00	\$24,472.00	\$700.00	\$30,590.00
12	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	536.200	Ton	\$30.00	\$16,086.00	\$60.00	\$32,172.00
13	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	756.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$4,536.00	\$17.50	\$13,230.00
14	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	210.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$8.50	\$1,785.00
16	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	37.200	SqFt	\$20.00	\$744.00	\$21.50	\$799.80
17	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	32.000	SqFt	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$27.00	\$864.00
18	632E3500	Reset Sign	12.000	Each	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$11.00	\$132.00
19	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	348.000	Gal	\$22.50	\$7,830.00	\$24.00	\$8,352.00
20	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	65.000	Gal	\$22.50	\$1,462.50	\$24.00	\$1,560.00
21	634E0010	Flagging	285.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$6,894.15	\$24.19	\$6,894.15
22	634E0020	Pilot Car	142.500	Hour	\$38.35	\$5,464.88	\$38.35	\$5,464.88
23	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	306.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$1,224.00	\$4.50	\$1,377.00
24	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
25	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	30.900	Mile	\$50.00	\$1,545.00	\$54.00	\$1,668.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**

**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05E3

Project No: P 0045(57)182

Project Location: SD45 from the east junction of US12 to the Edmunds/McPherson County Line

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing

County: Edmunds, McPherson

01/20/2017

Page 2 of 8

**Bidder:**

ASPHALT PAVING & MATERIALS  
CO

**Bidder:**

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0810	Groove 6" Wide Rumble Strip	391.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,346.00	\$6.50	\$2,541.50
27	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	3.000	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$215.00	\$645.00
28	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,069,092.89**

**\$2,177,225.38**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05E3  
 Project No: P 0045(57)182  
 Project Location: SD45 from the east junction of US12 to the Edmunds/McPherson County Line  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing  
 County: Edmunds, McPherson

**Bidder:**  
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

01/20/2017 Page 3 of 8

**Bidder:**  
 Anderson Western, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00	\$138,155.00	\$138,155.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	10.000	Each	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
3	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	12.000	Each	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	516.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$4,128.00	\$8.00	\$4,128.00
5	260E1010	Base Course	2,036.200	Ton	\$22.00	\$44,796.40	\$26.19	\$53,328.08
6	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	1,693.800	Ton	\$425.00	\$719,865.00	\$438.70	\$743,070.06
7	320E1002	Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	28,550.100	Ton	\$36.00	\$1,027,803.60	\$35.10	\$1,002,108.51
8	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	282.300	Ton	\$190.00	\$53,637.00	\$183.87	\$51,906.50
9	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	20.600	Mile	\$670.00	\$13,802.00	\$614.10	\$12,650.46
10	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	121.400	Ton	\$475.00	\$57,665.00	\$520.32	\$63,166.85
11	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	43.700	Ton	\$475.00	\$20,757.50	\$617.38	\$26,979.51
12	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	536.200	Ton	\$25.00	\$13,405.00	\$60.76	\$32,579.51
13	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	756.000	SqYd	\$14.00	\$10,584.00	\$14.40	\$10,886.40
14	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	210.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$1,680.00
16	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	37.200	SqFt	\$22.00	\$818.40	\$20.00	\$744.00
17	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	32.000	SqFt	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$800.00
18	632E3500	Reset Sign	12.000	Each	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
19	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	348.000	Gal	\$25.00	\$8,700.00	\$22.50	\$7,830.00
20	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	65.000	Gal	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$22.50	\$1,462.50
21	634E0010	Flagging	285.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$6,894.15	\$24.19	\$6,894.15
22	634E0020	Pilot Car	142.500	Hour	\$38.35	\$5,464.88	\$38.35	\$5,464.88
23	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	306.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,530.00	\$4.00	\$1,224.00
24	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
25	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	30.900	Mile	\$75.00	\$2,317.50	\$50.00	\$1,545.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016  
 Item Nbr: 2                      PCN: 05E3  
 Project No: P 0045(57)182  
 Project Location: SD45 from the east junction of US12 to the Edmunds/McPherson County Line  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing  
 County: Edmunds, McPherson

**Bidder:**  
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

**Bidder:**  
 Anderson Western, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0810	Groove 6" Wide Rumble Strip	391.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$2,737.00	\$6.00	\$2,346.00
27	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	3.000	Each	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
28	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,194,124.43**

**\$2,204,889.40**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05E3  
 Project No: P 0045(57)182  
 Project Location: SD45 from the east junction of US12 to the Edmunds/McPherson County Line  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing  
 County: Edmunds, McPherson

**Bidder:**  
DUININCK, INC

01/20/2017

Page 5 of 8

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$177,235.00	\$177,235.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	10.000	Each	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
3	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	12.000	Each	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	516.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$4,128.00	\$8.00	\$4,128.00
5	260E1010	Base Course	2,036.200	Ton	\$27.00	\$54,977.40	\$20.00	\$40,724.00
6	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	1,693.800	Ton	\$428.00	\$724,946.40	\$425.00	\$719,865.00
7	320E1002	Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	28,550.100	Ton	\$37.00	\$1,056,353.70	\$45.43	\$1,297,031.04
8	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	282.300	Ton	\$191.00	\$53,919.30	\$180.00	\$50,814.00
9	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	20.600	Mile	\$485.00	\$9,991.00	\$485.00	\$9,991.00
10	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	121.400	Ton	\$461.00	\$55,965.40	\$425.00	\$51,595.00
11	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	43.700	Ton	\$665.00	\$29,060.50	\$425.00	\$18,572.50
12	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	536.200	Ton	\$45.00	\$24,129.00	\$25.00	\$13,405.00
13	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	756.000	SqYd	\$13.00	\$9,828.00	\$10.00	\$7,560.00
14	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	210.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00
16	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	37.200	SqFt	\$20.00	\$744.00	\$11.00	\$409.20
17	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	32.000	SqFt	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$18.00	\$576.00
18	632E3500	Reset Sign	12.000	Each	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
19	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	348.000	Gal	\$22.50	\$7,830.00	\$19.00	\$6,612.00
20	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	65.000	Gal	\$22.50	\$1,462.50	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
21	634E0010	Flagging	285.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$6,894.15	\$24.19	\$6,894.15
22	634E0020	Pilot Car	142.500	Hour	\$38.35	\$5,464.88	\$38.35	\$5,464.88
23	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	306.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$1,224.00	\$5.00	\$1,530.00
24	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
25	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	30.900	Mile	\$50.00	\$1,545.00	\$385.00	\$11,896.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**

**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05E3

Project No: P 0045(57)182

Project Location: SD45 from the east junction of US12 to the Edmunds/McPherson County Line

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing

County: Edmunds, McPherson

01/20/2017

Page 6 of 8

**Bidder:**

DUININCK, INC

**Bidder:**

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0810	Groove 6" Wide Rumble Strip	391.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,346.00	\$10.00	\$3,910.00
27	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	3.000	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
28	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,259,464.23**

**\$2,477,578.27**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05E3  
 Project No: P 0045(57)182  
 Project Location: SD45 from the east junction of US12 to the Edmunds/McPherson County Line  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing  
 County: Edmunds, McPherson

**Bidder:**  
 MARK SAND & GRAVEL CO

01/20/2017

Page 7 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00		
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	10.000	Each	\$10.00	\$100.00		
3	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	12.000	Each	\$10.00	\$120.00		
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	516.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$4,128.00		
5	260E1010	Base Course	2,036.200	Ton	\$26.50	\$53,959.30		
6	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	1,693.800	Ton	\$470.00	\$796,086.00		
7	320E1002	Class Q2 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	28,550.100	Ton	\$39.65	\$1,132,011.47		
8	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	282.300	Ton	\$290.00	\$81,867.00		
9	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	20.600	Mile	\$840.00	\$17,304.00		
10	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	121.400	Ton	\$535.00	\$64,949.00		
11	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	43.700	Ton	\$475.00	\$20,757.50		
12	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	536.200	Ton	\$30.50	\$16,354.10		
13	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	756.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$11,340.00		
14	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
15	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	210.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$1,680.00		
16	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	37.200	SqFt	\$20.00	\$744.00		
17	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	32.000	SqFt	\$25.00	\$800.00		
18	632E3500	Reset Sign	12.000	Each	\$10.00	\$120.00		
19	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	348.000	Gal	\$22.50	\$7,830.00		
20	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	65.000	Gal	\$22.50	\$1,462.50		
21	634E0010	Flagging	285.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$6,894.15		
22	634E0020	Pilot Car	142.500	Hour	\$38.35	\$5,464.88		
23	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	306.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$1,224.00		
24	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
25	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	30.900	Mile	\$50.00	\$1,545.00		



**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2016  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05E3  
 Project No: P 0045(57)182  
 Project Location: SD45 from the east junction of US12 to the Edmunds/McPherson County Line  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing  
 County: Edmunds, McPherson

**Bidder:**  
 MARK SAND & GRAVEL CO

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0810	Groove 6" Wide Rumble Strip	391.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,346.00		
27	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	3.000	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00		
28	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		

**Total Bid Amount** **\$2,536,686.89**